

June 24, 2023

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

RE: Docket 23-999-04 - Lifeline Certification on FCC Form 481 - Assist Wireless, LLC

Dear Staff,

Pursuant to Order approving Assist Wireless, LLC (Assist Wireless) as an Eligible Telecommunications Provider in Docket No. 17-2597-01, the Utah Public Service Commission designated Assist Wireless an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline services in the state of Utah.

In compliance with FCC and Utah Commission ETC annual reporting requirements, Assist Wireless is required to file a copy of the FCC Annual Report (Form481) pertaining to Utah operations with the Utah Commission.

Please be advised that Assist Wireless was not operational during the reporting period and has no report to submit to the Commission.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (407) 260-1011 or regulatory@csilongwood.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark Lammert

Mark Lammert Attorney-in-Fact Assist Wireless, LLC